

H  
SLP(C)No. 12996-12999 OF 2003  
ITEM No.12

Court No. 2

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12996-12999/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in SBCR 1909/99  
1917/99,SBCR 1232/99,SBCR 675/01 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

CHIRONJI LAL GUNDALIYA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION IMPROVEMENT TRUST & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 09/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.B. Sanyal,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. C.L. Sahu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. V.K. Shukla,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner to give copies of the documents of their title deeds of the property in question to  
the respondent Improvement Trust.  
Call after four weeks.  
Petitioner is permitted to file additional documents and rejoinder in the meanwhile.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master